BROWN
% GAY

ENGINEERS, INC.

July 1,2014

Mr. John F. Lothrop, RPLS
Assistant Director of Engineering
City of League City

1505 Dickinson Avenue

League City, Texas 77573

Re: 5" Amendment Proposal for Professional Services in connection with the
Bidding of 30” Gravity Line Parallel to Butler Road
(Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements)

Dear Mr. Lothrop:

We are pleased to submit our amendment proposal for preparation of construction plans, bidding
documents and provide construction administrative services through construction for the Calder Road
Sanitary Sewer Improvements. Plans for the project were completed and signed in 2005, however the
project was never advertised for bid. The previous amendment in November 2010 was approved in
January 2011, however the Notice to Proceed was postponed to allow coordination with ongoing
Galveston County enginecring and design on Calder Road.

In May 2013 an additional amendment to the contract was approved for the following additional work:
Design Phase review and coordination with current Galveston County engineering and construction plans
and preparation of sanitary sewer easements. That amendment included dividing the current project into
two projects that were to be advertised and bid separately. The "First Project” included all improvements
not within the limits of Galveston County’s project. The "Second Project" included all improvements
within the limits of the County’s project, to be bid concurrent with the County’s project.

In this 5" amendment to the contract the "First Project" will be divided into two projects. One set will be
advertised and bid and the other will be added to the “Second Project”. This amendment will include the
following additional work for both the "First Project” and “Second Project™: design and bid phase
services, construction administrative services, topographic survey, and preparation of sanitary sewer
easement documents. It is our understanding that it is the City’s intention to bid and construct the first
plan set from the "First Project” prior to bidding the "Second Project" at a later date.

Please find attached the following attachments for the proposed contract amendment:

e Attachment A — Compensation for Professional Services itemizing the required work, with a
summary of current and proposed contract amounts.

o Attachment B — Fee Estimate for based on the level of effort for additional work.

o Attachment C — Project Schedule from design revisions through construction of the work.

10777 Westheimer ¢ Suite 400 * Houston, Texas 77042 « TEL: 281-558-8700 + FAX: 281-558-9701 « www.browngay.com




We appreciate the opportunity to submit this proposal and look forward to working with you on this
project. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (281) 558-8700.

Sincerely, y r
X (!
v v /’ 4 { s
4y L1

David C Sc; oller, PE
ior Project Manager

Accepted by: Date:

Title




ATTACHMENT A
PROPOSED 5" AMENDMENT (July 2014)
COMPENSATION FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

League City, Texas

30” Gravity Line Parallel to Butler Road
(Calder Road Sanitary Sewer Improvements)

For the services covered by this Agreement, the City of League City (the City) agrees to pay
Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc. (Professional) as follows:

A. For additional Basic Services for Revised Design associated with the Calder Road
Sanitary Sewer Improvements, an additional lump sum fee of $63,117 to include:

1. Separate bid package for 30" Sanitary Sewer Improvements from the intersection
of Butler Road and League City Parkway east along League City Parkway to the
Conoco Phillips Pipeline then south to Turner Road and east along Turner Road
to Calder Road.

2. Separate package for 30” Sanitary Sewer Improvements along Calder Road from
Turner Road south to Ervin Road and Offsite Sanitary Sewer Improvements to
include:

a. 8 Sanitary sewer along Weyer Road.
b. 12” Sanitary sewer to serve Safari Mobile Home Park Lift Station.
c. 127 Sanitary Sewer along Ervin Road.

d. 12” Sanitary Sewer to serve the Big League Dreams Lift Station,

To be included in the Galveston County’s Calder Road drainage and roadway
improvements construction plans.

B. For Sanitary Sewer Easement Preparation associated with the Offsite Sanitary Sewer
Improvements, an increase in fee of $300.

C. For additional Topographic Survey for Big league Dreams Lift Station, additional
lump sum fee of $5,000.

A summary of the proposed fees is shown on page A-2.

A-l
EN20140314 STH AMENDMENT 20140630 ATTACHMENT A 5TH AMENDMENT DOC




L1T1°€9 $ 6£8°LE § 9009F $ 85179 $ 0056 $§ TEB LT $ 00T¢kl $
000701 $ (00LF) § (0S<81D) $ SLoTy $ 00€¥ § TE8'LT $§ o00€T § SAVIAISS [RUONIPPY [B10],
¢ uonels Y weaiqg
apu's 3 - $ - $ anSea] S1g Aeamg orydesSodo |,
- g = $ 000°¢ $ peoy utaig Aoamg oryderSodo ],
. (uorsuaixa) proy
) $ - § 00s'1 $ Iap[e) Aoamg oydesSodo ]
: peoy
) $ - § OsL¢ $ Ik Keamg orydesSodo
. UOTIROLJLID A
) $ - s - § SLLB $ Koang swydesSodo |
000°S $ (0oLv) $ (009°8T) § 00€°¢€ $ uonesedaid Juswasey
= $ - g - S 001°1 § Tegel $ S2DIAIRS TeIUYI21020)
- g - 58 - $ 00<°1 $ 0051 $ Kaang MO
- g - § - $ 00L°1 $ 000t § Aaaing orydersodo
LIT°ES $ 65°TH § 9SEW9 $§ €90°0T $ 00T¢ & - $ 00C0Tl § SAVTAIRG dliseq [B10]
CEIsT § 00TCE § 0098 $ 00v'¢ $ 00Z°0T $ =[ewoqng
. 3 19§ prOYy 1ap[eDd
ge1'se $ 195G peoy Jawin ]
UIWPY “1SU0D)
T86°LT § 6S€01 § 9sL¢S § €99°91 $ 00T°¢ $ 00L°8L § =[eogng
17 3 12§ peoy 19p[eD
9EH°91 $ 19§ peOY Jown |
aseyq pig 7 uBisaQg
00€°1T $ uonen[eAy Areuruijaid
(#10T aunr) SaNnd (€10T AB) 11/61/1 S00T/cT F00T/TL/ H0Z/ZI/S
INFWANINY  IOVIINOD  INIWANIWY  INFWANIWY INJWANIWY O LLNIWANINY NOILIRDSFa
oS Q3SOdOYd  DNIVINTY b oE ol I ININITYOV
AAVYININNS

(sjuawenoidw) Jamas Auejiueg peoy Jap|es)
peoy Jaing o} [9]|eied aul AyiaeiD 08

sexa] ‘Aig anbea

S3JIAYIS TVNOISS3J0dd HO4 NOILYSNIdINOD

(7102 AInr) LNIINANIINY HLS d3S0d0ydd
V LNJIWHOVLLV




vLog/LIL

1LS'I$S UoNENSITIPY UONINIISUOT) PUE ‘pig .:M_wun_ [¥10],
SEI'STS 0rrs S69'FT8 891 ¥T 0l g ¥ 91 06 91 UOREASINIUIPY UONINIISUOD) [E101gNg
SEO'tS <98 066°€$ 0€ ¥ 91 8 T ,SSummelq p1oday, Jo uoneredalg
016°€$ 0LS [ ¥C ¥ 91 ¥ "YSnouy) YEMm [BUL] PUB MBWNST [BUIJ JO MOIADY
0t8es 0r8’es ¥T ¥ 91 ¥ MOIADI BRGNS
08TTS 08778 91 ¥ Tl sareunsy Aed
0€L'TS 0EL'TS 81 ¥ Tl £ ‘UOIBULIOJUI 10 S1Sanbay
SLY'YS SLT$ 00T'tS ¥T 0z ¥ ‘U0MONNSU0Y JULMP SUSIA 1S () N0
£es'zs STees i 01 8 ¥ [00UOD UOTIDINSUOD [BLIUL 1S
0T 1§ 0€$ 06T 1% 0l ¥ 9 "SIUDWINDOP AU [euL0f aredalg
UORESIUIWPY UONINIISU0))
S01°9% S6IS 016'SS 8€ 8 ¥e 9 ISEYJ pig [wogng
08+"1% 0LS 01F1§ 01 v ¥ T ‘SUOTIEPUAWILLIODA] SYBLL PUE SPLE SIRN[EAT
Suruado prg puany
0er'zs 0srTs ¥l zl T "20UDIAJu0D prgasd puany
S61°T§ STls 0L0°TS ¥l ¥ 8 t 'SPt J0 3104 pue unlEyYOS T 18|88
aseyd prg
1£€°01$ 1£€°018 SL'SL STH 08 81 € IsHYJ uBISA( [EUL] [FI0IqNG
rLTS LTS £CT €20 (4 STIVLAA NVTd NOLLNIATYd NOLLNTIOd ¥3LvM WE0LS 'L
769% ¥69% SLy S0 T T S€T0 NV7d NOLLNIAZY NOLLNTIOd Ya.LVvAM WHOLS 9
S9L'vs I €€ 4 ¥ 9 1 00+11 OL 00+1 d%d "LS ¥ANMNL S
€L8°TS €L8°TS gz €0 9l 14 ! 00+11 0L 00+1 d%¥d LNTWISYH ¥
0SLS 0SLS S <0 T < €0 00+6 OL 00+1 d¥d AVAMNIVI ALID INOVIT '€
099§ 099% 9 §T0 [4 A €0 LNOAVTLIIHS T
QLLS 9ILS SLY €To T < <0 LAGHS ¥5A00 71
(128 proYy Jown 1) STULMBI(] UOLIONIISUO.) ISIADY
ISEYJ UBISI( JeuLy
LIS AVOH dANY(LL
€10, sasuadxy J0qE| SINOH  [0NJUOD) [RLENING MIMID MMD U] STId¥ qJVD JIBRUB| JIBRUR NSE L
€10, [Elo,  Amgend) Sd9 Asaang Adaing waload 19loag -ag

sudwdAcad] Jamag Aiejiueg proy Jappe)
ALID ANDOVIT 40 ALID
(#10Z AInp) Juswpuswy g pasodosyg
ANEWNSH 29, — ¢ IUdWYIEPY

I SEABNI

A 3
NMOYd




LII'E9S
000°01$

fer0],

SPAAIIG [RUOBIPPY [¥IOL
SEI'SZS UOLEISIUIWDPY BONINIISUOT) [E10 ]

vLOZ/LIL

T86°'LTS ISEY P PUE UBISIQ (€0 L

98" 1S SIVNAIIG [RUOHIPPY PUE UBISI( [FIO],

000°01% 000°018 SIVAIS [EUORIPPY [810IgNS

000°S$ 000°5$ (47 000°1) 20y §7 sweasq andea Fig 1oy Aoaung arydesSodo,

00578 005°7$ UIALg 01 21N0Y MG UBG §7 SIWOH IO LIBJES 10] uonesedalg juswoasey

005°CTS 005°C$ 13p[ED) 0) N0y Mg ueg §7 anFea] Sig 10] uonemedalg Juswasey

SINAIG |BUOLIPPY

9PSIIS ussaq [€10],

9FS' IS 9FS IS ST'S8 SL 9s 81 sL'e ISEYJ UBISIQ [FUL] [FI0IQNG

LTS FLTS YAy £T0 [4 STIV.LEA NVTd NOLLNIATY NOLLNTIOd ¥3LVM WIOLS 'L

1699 F69% SL'Y <0 < [ €To NVId NOLLNFATYHd NOILOTIOd ¥3.LvM INHOLS 9

S9CrS 9CP§ £e < T 9 l (LIIHS TYNOLLIAAV/MIN) ANF OL 'S

00+0 d¥d YOLdIDUILNI NOLLV.LS LAIT SWVIYQ 3NOvAT DI

SSLIS S8L1S £l 3 8 T ! 00+1y OL 00+1€ d¥d QY ¥IATVD 't

SLOES SLO'ES tC T 91 ¥ ! 00+11 OL 00+1 d¥d 'T¥ ¥AATYD '€

7698 698 SL¥ S0 T [ A} LNOAVTLIIHS T

0995 0998 £y €T0 z 4 €T LIFHS ¥HA0D 1
STUIMEI(] UONOTISUO)) ISIADY

LIS HUMAS AUVLINVS dLISH40 ¥ AVOd A TVO
w10, sasuadxy Jo0qen] SINOH [02JU0D) [BLIEIAINNG MIIT M)  4N] SIdd  ddVD JISEUEJ  JISRuRly NSEL
w0 L ero  Aend Sd9 Asaing Adaung waloag 133foag ag

sjuawaAcadw] Jomag AUvjIuRg proy LIpieD
ALID ANOVIT 40 ALID
(+10Z AInp) Jwdwpudwy 1S pasodoayg
NEWNST 9] — F ITIWYIEITY




Attachment C - Bid and Construction Schedule

Proposed 5th Amendment (June 2013)
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

CALDER ROAD SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Calder Road Bid and Construction 359 days 7/15/2014
Authorization 1 day 7/15/2014
Tuner Road 131 days 7/16/2014
Revise Construction Drawings 10 days 7/16/2014
Prepare Bidding Document 5 days 7/30/2014
Advertise 10 days 8/6/2014
Bid Open 1 day 8/20/2014
Award 14 days 8/21/2014
Construction 90 days 9/29/2014
Calder Road & Offsite Sanitary Sewer 329 days 8/18/2014
Review Construction Drawings 14 days 11/20/2015
Revise Construction Drawings 14 days 12/10/2015
Prepare Bidding Document 5 days 12/30/2015
Advertise 10 days 1/6/2016
Bid Open 1 day 1/20/2016
Award 14 days 1/21/2016
Construction 270 days 3/5/2015

11/27/2015
7/15/2014
1/14/2015
7/29/2014

8/5/2014
8/19/2014
8/20/2014

9/9/2014
1/30/2015

11/19/2015
12/9/2015

12/29/2015

1/5/2016
1/19/2016
1/20/2016

2/9/2016
3/16/2016




